©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005 1
MURS320T3, MURS340T3,
MURS360T3
Preferred Devices
Surface Mount
Ultrafast Power Rectifiers
This series employs the state−of−the−art epitaxial construction with
oxide passivation and metal overlay contact. Ideally suited for high

Human Body Model, 3B (> 8000 V)
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
SMC
CASE 403
PLASTIC
MURS320T3 SMC 2500/Tape & Reel
ULTRAFAST
RECTIFIERS
3.0 AMPERES
200−600 VOLTS
Preferred devices are recommended choices for future use
and best overall value.
MURS340T3 SMC 2500/Tape & Reel
MURS360T3 SMC 2500/Tape & Reel
MARKING DIAGRAM
U3 = Specific Device Code
x = D (320T3)
= G (340T3)
= J (360T3)
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW= Work Week
AYWW
U3x
MURS360T3G SMC
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape & Reel
MURS340T3G SMC
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape & Reel
MURS320T3G SMC
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please